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6 10/100/1000T + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFP Combo w/X-Ring Managed Industrial Switch

Lantech Industrial Switch series are designed with three unique hordware features: 1,
Redundant power supply design (DC24V-48V) 2. Terminal block is placed on the bottom of
device to isolate dust 3. Relay contact to connect with alarm system in case of power or port
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Features

*&-port 10/100/1000T + 2 10/100/1000T/
Dual Speed 5FP Combo w /X-Ring Managed
Industrial Switch. (Total 8 Port Switch)

*RJ-45 Port Support Auto MDI/MDI-X Function,

*Store-and-Ferward Switching Architecture
*Back-plane (Switching Fabric);: 16Gbps
= 1 Mbits Packet Buffer
*BK MAC oddress table.
*|P-30 Protection.
*DIM rail and wall mount design.
*Input Power |solation Design for Telecom
application, Pass Hi-Pot test—~1.5KV.
*Wide-range redundan! power design.
=Supports IEEE B02.1d Spanning Tree
*Supports IEEE 802. 1w Rapid Spanning Tree
*Port Bosed VLAN
*Supports 802.1Q Tag VLAN
=GVRP
*Double Tog VLAN (Q in Q)*
*Private VLAMN®"
*X-Ring
*X-ring, Dual Heming, and Couple Ring
Tepology.
*Provide redundant backup feature and the
recovery fime below 300ms.
*Port Trunk with LACP
=Supports |IEEE 802.1ab LLDP*".
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failure

Lantech’s Industrial Switch series are designed te meet with eritical network environment
with IP30 enclosure and test under extensive Industrial EMI and Sofety standards. Each of
Lantech’s Industrial Switch is passed under 1.2KVA Hi-Pot obnormal test,

Lontech patent-pending feature of “X-Ring” incorporating on Industrial Switch series is fo
find o aute-recovery-path in 300ms when network is failed over and can be ring up to twanty
(20) Lantech Industrial Switches, Lantech Dual- Homing feature can ensure two X-Ring
aroups with redundant back up when connected to a backbone switch. Lantech Industrial
Switch can set Back-up Masters in X-Ring to ensure the most secure network.

Lantech 1G5-22046C is a 6 10/100/1000T + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFP Combo
w/%-Ring Manoged Industrial Switch with SMMP functionality. The full SNMP features are
including Glos for 4 queves, B01.q YLAM, IGMP snooping and query mode os well as SMTP
and SMTFP Lantech Industrial Switch's relay contact to Alarm system can immediately notify of
Power failure and/or Port down events. In case of events, Lantach 1G5-2206C will
immediately send an email to pre-defined addresses,

Lantech 1G5-2206C is the best fo use in Autemation, Transportation, Semi-conductar
factory, Heavy Industrial factory and other factory assembly lines.

Specification

Standard

IEEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet

|EEE 802 3u 100Base-TX

|EEEB02.30b 1000Basa-T

IEEEB0Q2. 3z Gigabit fiber

IEEEBO2 ., 3x Flow Control and Back Pressure
IEEEBO2 . 3ad Port frunk with LACP
IEEEBD2.1d Sponning Tree/ IEEEBD2. 1w Raopid Sponning Tree
IEEEBDZ.1p Class of Service

IEEEBOZ.1C VLAM Tﬂﬁe

|EEE BO2.1x User Authentication (Radius)
IEEEB02.1ab LLDP**

Switch Architecture

Back-plane [Switching Fabric}: 16Ghps
Packet throughput ability [Full-Duplex): 23.8Mpps @a4bytes

14,880pps for Ethernet port

Transfer Rate 148,800pps for Fast Ethernet port
1,488,000pps for Gigabit Fiber Ethernet port
Pocket Buffer 1 Mbifs
Maoc Address BK MAC address table
Flash ROM 4Mbytes
DRAM 32Mbytes
10/100/1000T: 6 x R1-45
Conneclor ;E;‘Iﬁgi){;gﬂﬂw Mini-GBIC Combo: 2 x RI-45 + 2 x 100/1000
R5-232 connector: R1-45 type
10Base-T: 2-pair UIP;P..I'STF Cat. 3, 4, 5 cable
ElA/MIA-568 100-0hm [100m
Network Cable 100Base-TX: 2-pair rbrats Lot 5 / 5E cable
ElA/TIA-568 100-ohm [100m)
Muhi-n‘md:: 50/125um~62.5/125um
. Single mode: 9/125um
Ol Cable Available distance: 2km (Multi-mode]/30km (Single-mode]
Wavelength: 1310nm (Multi-mode/Single-mode)
Protocol CSMa/CD
Per unit: Power [Green], Power 1 (Green|, Power 2 [Green),
LED Fault (Yellow), Maoster (Grean)
Per port: Link/Activity (Green), Speed (1000Mbps Grean)
SFP: Link/Activity (Green)
Input r Isclation design for Telecom application, Pass
Power Supply Hi-Pot fest~1.5KY
DC 2448V, Redundant power and removable terminal block
Power Consumption 18Watts

Operating Humidity

5% to 95% [Mon-condensing)

Operafing Temperature

Standard: 107 =600

Storage Temperature

-4007 1o 857

Case Dimension

Metal case. IP-30, 72mm (W) x 105mm (D) = 152mm (H)

Fan Mumbar
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6 10/100/1000T + 2 10/100/1000T/Dual Speed SFP Combo w/X-Ring Managed Industrial Switch

Features
*Supports |EEE 802.1p Claoss of Service,

*Per port provides 4 priority queues
*Port base, Tag Bose and Type of Service
Priarity
*Supports Ingress Pocket Filter ond Egress
Rate Limit
* Supporis Broadcast/Multicast Packet Filter
Control
*Port Mirror: Monitor traffic in switched
networks.
*TX Packet only
*RX Packet only
*Both of TX and RX Pocket
*System Log Server/Client
* SMTP e-mail Alert.
*Reloy Alarm QOutput System Events.
*Security
*Port Security: MAC oddress entries/Filter.
*|P Security: IP address security.
management to prevent unauthorized
intruder,
*Login Security: |EEEB02. 1X/RADIUS.
*IGMP with Query mode for Multi Media
*TFTP Firmware Update and System

Configure Restore/Backup.
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Specification

Installation DIM Rail and Wall Mount Design
FCC Class A, CE EM&61000-4-2 (ESD), CE EM&1000-4-3 (RS), CE
EM-61000-4-4 (EFT),

EMI CE EN61000-4-5 (Surge), CE EN61000-4-6 (CS), CE
ENG1000-4-8, CE EN61000-4-11,
CE EN&1000-4-12, CE EM&1000-6-2, CE EMN&1000-5-4

Sofety UL, cUL, CE/EN&0950-1

Stability Tasfing IEC40068-2-32 (Free fall), IECA0068-2-27 (Shock),

IECE0068-2-6 (Vibration)

Software Feature

Management SMMP v1 v2c, w3/ Wab/Telnet/CLI/Menu Driven**
RFC 1215 Trap, RFC1213 MIBIL, RFC 1157 SMMP MIB, RFC 1493 |
SMMP MIB Bridge MIB, RFC 2674 VLAMN MIB, RFC 1643 , RFC 1757, RSTP
MIB, Private MIB, LLDP MIB**
Port Based VLA
IEEE 802.1Q Tag VLAM (256 antries)/ YLAN ID [Up to 4K, VLAN
VLAN ID can be ossigned from 1 to 4094,
GVRP (256 Gmup&?
Double Tag VLAM [Q in Q)*
Private VLAN®
Port Trunk with LACP LACP Part Trunk: 4 Trunk groups/Maximum 4 frunk members
LLDP** Supperts LLDP fo allow swilch fo advise its identification and
capability on the LAN —
. Supports [EEEBDZ. 1d Spanning Tree and | 2. 1w Ropid
Spanning Tree Spanning Tree
Supports X-Ring, Dual Homing, and Couple Ring
X-Ring Pravide redundant backup feature and the recovery time below

300ms

Cluality of Service

The quality of sarvice determined by port, Tag and IPvd of
service, Igd-f IPvé&Differant Sanricelrjr ? e

Supports IEEEB0Z. 1 p closs of service, per port provides 4 priority

Closs of Service e i
. Supporis 100 entries of MAC oddress for stalic MAC and
| Portbecurtty another 100 for MAC filter i}
Port Mirror Supperts 3 mirrering types: “RX, TX and Both pocket”
IGMP Supperts IGMP snooping v1,v2
256 rnuhimusl grgl:ips and tII.IGMPhnquary -
: upports 10 IP addresses that have permizssion to occess
IF Security swﬂgﬁ management and fo pravent Tnﬂmhcrizad intruder
Login Security Supports IEEEB02. 1 X Authentication/RADILS
Supperis ingress packet filter and egress packet limit
Th*aa:grﬂsls:l'gi}: c;;ﬂurhc;lhsupipods ufif“ﬂ pu:k:;itypa and T':F Ii|rinit
: rotes are ~ s Ingress filter poc e combination
Bandwidth Control rules ore Broodcost/Mu Iims?.r'Llnknnwnpﬂnims?p cket,
Broadcast/Multicast packet, Broadcost packet only and all of
E:H:Rm. TI'H puEkn‘r trfromli:u"oc:jn b'ln ull::r'om 100k fo ES?Mhps
u ris Flow Control tor Full-duplex a ure for
Flow Control Hu?'r;l_upla: P
System Log Supports System log record and remote system log server
SMTP Supporis SMTP Sarver and & e-mail accounts for receiving event
alert
Provides one relay output for port breakdewn, power fail and
Relay Alarm alarm
Alarm Relay current carry ability: 14 @ DC24Y
Up to 3 Trap stations
SMMP Tra Cold start, Part link up, Port link down, Authentication Failure,
P Private Trap for power status, Port Alarm configuration, Fault
alarm, X-Ring topology change
DHCP ;mvidos DHCP Client/ DHCFP Server/ IP RFT'—.!W functions
rovides DMS client feature and suppert Primary ond Seconda
] DNS server. PP y ny
SMTP Supports 3MTP to synchronize system clock in Internat

Firmware Update

Supports TETP firmware update, TFTP backup and restare.

Configuration upload
g ! P

and downlo

Supports binory configuration file for system quick installation

*Future release **Optional

Ordering Information
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